
• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

JANUARY 2026
RAJAB / SHA’BAAN 1447

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

JANUARY FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

6:25
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:24
6:24
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:22
6:22
6:21
6:20
6:20
6:19
6:18
6:17
6:16
6:15
6:14
6:13
6:12
6:11
6:09
6:07
6:06
6:05
6:03
6:01

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45

8:06
8:06
8:06
8:06
8:05
8:05
8:05
8:04
8:04
8:04
8:03
8:03
8:03
8:03
8:02
8:02
8:01
8:01
8:00
7:59
7:58
7:57
7:56
7:55
7:54
7:53
7:52
7:51
7:50
7:49
7:48

12:09
12:09
12:10
12:10
12:11
12:11
12:12
12:12
12:13
12:13
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

2:15
2:16
2:17
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:25
2:27
2:28
2:29
2:31
2:32
2:34
2:35
2:37
2:38
2:40
2:42
2:43
2:45
2:46
2:48
2:50
2:51
2:53
2:55
2:56
2:58

2:45
2:45
2:45
2:45
2:30
2:30
2:30
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:30

4:05
4:06
4:07
4:08
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:19
4:20
4:22
4:23
4:25
4:27
4:28
4:30
4:32
4:33
4:35
4:37
4:38
4:40
4:42
4:44
4:45
4:47
4:49
4:51

4:10
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:15
4:16
4:17
4:18
4:20
4:21
4:22
4:24
4:25
4:27
4:28
4:30
4:32
4:33
4:35
4:37
4:38
4:40
4:42
4:43
4:45
4:47
4:49
4:50
4:52
4:54
4:56

5:41
5:41
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:53
5:54
5:56
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:04
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:11
6:12
6:14
6:15
6:17
6:18
6:20

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - JANUARY 2026

Rajab

Sha’baan
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MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com

Please donate generously.  Barclays Bank: Sort Code: 20-25-42   A/C No: 70090441 Sc
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In the name of Allah the bene�cent and most merciful
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

FEBRUARY 2026
SHA’BĀN 1447

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

FEBRUARY FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - FEBRUARY 2026

6:01
5:58
5:56
5:54
5:52
5:50
5:48
5:46
5:44
5:42
5:40
5:38
5:36
5:34
5:32
5:30
5:28
5:26
5:24
5:22
5:20
5:19
5:18
5:16
5:14
5:13
5:11:
5:10

7:40
7:38
7:36
7:35
7:33
7:32
7:30
7:28
7:26
7:24
7:23
7:21
7:19
7:17
7:15
7:13
7:11
7:09
7:07
7:05
7:03
7:01
6:59
6:57
6:55
6:53
6:51
6:50

12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

3:00
3:01
3:03
3:05
3:07
3:08
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:15
3:17
3:19
3:20
3:22
3:24
3:25
3:27
3:29
3:30
3:32
3:34
3:35
3:37
3:39
3:40
3:42
3:43
3:45

3:30
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:45
3:45
3:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15

4:52
4:54
4:56
4:58
5:00
5:02
5:03
5:05
5:07
5:09
5:11
5:13
5:14
5:16
5:18
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:25
5:27
5:29
5:31
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:38
5:40
5:42

4:57
4:59
5:01
5:03
5:05
5:07
5:08
5:10
5:12
5:14
5:16
5:18
5:19
5:21
5:23
5:25
5:37
5:39
5:40
5:42
5:44
5:46
5:48
5:50
5:51
5:53
5:55
5:56

6:21
6:23
6:25
6:26
6:28
6:29
6:31
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:37
6:39
6:40
6:42
6:44
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:52
6:53
6:55
6:56
6:58
6:59
7:01
7:02
7:04

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45

6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
5:48
5:46
5:44
5:42
5:40
5:39
5:38
5:36
5:34
5:33
5:31
5:30
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MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com

Please donate generously.  Barclays Bank: Sort Code: 20-25-42   A/C No: 70090441 Sc
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Sha’baan
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve

Ramadan



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

MARCH 2026
RAMADĀN / SHAWWAL 1447

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

MRCH FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - MARCH 2026

5:09
5:10
5:08
5:06
5:04
5:02
4:59
4:57
4:55
4:53
4:51
4:48
4:46
4:44
4:42
4:40
4:38
4:35
4:33
4:30
4:29
4:27
4:24
4:22
4:19
4:16
4:14
4:11
5:09
5:06
5:03

6:47
6:45
6:43
6:40
6:38
6:36
6:34
6:32
6:29
6:27
6:25
6:23
6:20
6:18
6:16
6:13
6:11
6:09
6:07
6:04
6:02
6:00
5:58
5:55
5:53
5:51
5:49
5:47
6:44
6:42
6:39

12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:11
12:11
1:11
1:10
1:10

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
1:30
1:30

3:46
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:52
3:54
3:55
3:57
3:58
4:00
4:01
4:03
4:04
4:06
4:07
4:09
4:10
4:11
4:13
4:14
4:15
4:17
4:18
4:19
4:21
4:22
4:23
4:25
5:26
5:27
5:28

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

5:43
5:45
5:47
5:48
5:50
5:52
5:54
5:55
5:57
5:59
6:01
6:02
6:04
6:06
6:07
6:09
6:11
6:13
6:14
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:26
6:28
6:30
7:31
7:33
7:35

5:58
6:00
6:02
6:03
6:05
6:07
6:09
6:10
6:12
6:14
6:16
6:17
6:19
6:21
6:22
6:14
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:21
6:23
6:24
6:26
6:28
6:29
6:31
6:33
6:35
7:36
7:38
7:40

7:06
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:17
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:26
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:32
7:33
7:34
7:35
7:37
7:38
7:40
7:42
7:43
7:44
7:45
8:47
8:48
8:50

7:45
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
9:15
9:15
9:15

5:29
5:30
5:28
5:26
5:24
5:22
5:19
5:17
5:15
5:13
5:11
5:08
5:06
5:04
5:02
5:00
4:58
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:45
5:45
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MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com

Please donate generously.  Barclays Bank: Sort Code: 20-25-42   A/C No: 70090441 Sc
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Ramadan

Shawal

Shawal Shawal

EID-UL-FITR*

12 13      13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29  30  1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9  10  11

TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

APRIL 2026
SHAWWĀL / DHUL-QA’DAH 1447

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

APRIL FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

Shawwal

PRAYER TIME TABLE - APRIL 2026

Shawwāl

5:01
4:58
4:56
4:53
4:51
4:48
4:46
4:43
4:41
4:38
4:36
4:33
4:31
4:28
4:26
4:23
4:21
4:18
4:16
4:14
4:11
4:09
4:07
4:04
4:02
4:00
3:57
3:55
3:53
3:51

6:37
6:35
6:33
6:30
6:28
6:26
6:24
6:21
6:19
6:17
6:15
6:12
6:10
6:08
6:06
6:04
6:02
6:00
5:57
5:55
5:53
5:51
5:49
5:47
5:45
5:43
5:41
5:39
5:37
5:35

1:10
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03

1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30

5:30
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:45
5:46
5:47
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

7:36
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:55
7:56
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:05
8:06
8:08
8:10
8:11
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:20
8:21
8:23
8:25

9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

7:41
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:55
7:56
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:05
8:06
8:08
8:10
8:11
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:20
8:21
8:23
8:25
8:26
8:28
8:30

8:51
8:53
8:55
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:01
9:02
9:04
9:05
9:07
9:08
9:09
9:11
9:12
9:14
9:15
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:21
9:22
9:24
9:25
9:27
9:28
9:29
9:31
9:32
9:33

5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve

Dhūl-Qa‘dah



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

MAY 2026
DHŪL-QA‘DAH / DHUL-HIJJAH 1447

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

MAY FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - MAY 2026

Dhūl-Qa‘dah

Dhūl-Hijjah

 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 1 2  

3  4  5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12  13  14  15  16

    1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

3:49
3:46
3:44
3:42
3:40
3:38
3:36
3:34
3:32
3:30
3:28
3:26
3:24
3:22
3:21
3:19
3:17
3:15
3:13
3:12
3:10
3:09
3:07
3:06
3:05
3:03
3:02
3:00
2:59
2:58
2:57

5:33
5:32
5:30
5:28
5:26
5:24
5:23
5:21
5:19
5:17
5:16
5:14
5:13
5:11
5:09
5:07
5:05
5:04
5:03
5:02
5:01
5:00
4:59
4:58
4:56
4:55
4:54
4:53
4:52
4:51
4:50

1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03

1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30

6:03
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:30

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15

8:26
8:28
8:29
8:31
8:33
8:34
8:36
8:37
8:39
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:45
8:47
8:48
8:50
8:51
8:53
8:54
8:55
8:57
8:58
9:00
9:01
9:02
9:03
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:09

8:41
8:43
8:34
8:36
8:38
8:39
8:41
8:42
8:44
8:46
8:47
8:49
8:50
8:52
8:53
8:55
8:56
8:58
8:59
9:00
9:02
9:03
9:05
9:06
9:07
9:08
9:10
9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14

9:34
9:35
9:37
9:38
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:44
9:46
9:48
9:50
9:52
9:54
9:56
9:57
9:59
10:01
10:03
10:04
10:06
10:08
10:10
10:11
10:13
10:15
10:16
10:18
10:19
10:21
10:22
10:24

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40

4:45
4:45
4:45
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15 De
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MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com

Please donate generously.  Barclays Bank: Sort Code: 20-25-42   A/C No: 70090441 Sc
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve

EID-UL-ADHA*



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

JUNE 2026
DHŪL-HIJJAH / MUHARRAM 1447/48

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

JUNE FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

Dhūl-Hijjah

Muharram

PRAYER TIME TABLE - JUNE 2026

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29  30

1 2 3  4  5 6 7

15  16

8  9  10  11  12  13  14  

2:56
2:55
2:54
2:53
2:52
2:51
2:50
2:49
2:48
2:48
2:47
2:46
2:46
2:45
2:45
2:45
2:44
2:44
2:44
2:44
2:44
2:44
2:44
2:45
2:45
2:46
2:47
2:47
2:48
2:49

4:50
4:49
4:48
4:47
4:47
4:46
4:46
4:45
4:45
4:44
4:44
4:44
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:43
4:44
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:46
4:46
4:47

1:03
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:06
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:09

1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30

6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:41
6:41
6:41

7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

9:11
9:12
9:13
9:14
9:15
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:21
9:22
9:22
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:24
9:24
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:24

9:16
9:17
9:18
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:22
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:26
9:27
9:27
9:28
9:28
9:29
9:29
9:29
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:29

10:25
10:26
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:39
10:39

10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55

4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
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MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com

Please donate generously.  Barclays Bank: Sort Code: 20-25-42   A/C No: 70090441 Sc
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

JULY 2026
MUHARRAM / SAFAR 1448

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - JULY 2026
JULY FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

2:50
2:51
2:52
2:53
2:54
2:55
2:56
2:57
2:58
3:00
3:01
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:07
3:08
3:01
3:11
3:13
3:14
3:16
3:18
3:18
3:21
3:23
3:24
3:26
3:28
3:03
3:31
3:33

4:48
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:51
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:54
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:59
5:01
5:02
5:03
5:04
5:05
5:06
5:08
5:09
5:11
5:12
5:13
5:15
5:16
5:18
5:19
5:21
5:22

1:09
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12

1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30

6:41
6:41
6:41
6:41
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:40
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:38
6:38
6:37
6:37
6:36
6:36
6:35
6:35
6:34
6:33
6:33
6:32
6:31
6:30
6:29
6:29
6:28
6:27
6:26

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45

9:24
9:24
9:23
9:23
9:22
9:22
9:21
9:20
9:19
9:18
9:18
9:17
9:16
9:15
9:14
9:13
9:12
9:11
9:09
9:08
9:07
9:06
9:04
9:03
9:02
9:01
8:59
8:58
8:56
8:54
8:53

9:29
9:29
9:28
9:28
9:27
9:27
9:26
9:25
9:24
9:23
9:22
9:22
9:21
9:20
9:19
9:18
9:17
9:16
9:14
9:13
9:12
9:11
9:09
9:08
9:07
9:06
9:04
9:03
9:01
8:59
8:58

10:38
10:37
10:36
10:35
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:32
10:31
10:30
10:28
10:27
10:26
10:24
10:23
10:21
10:20
10:18
10:17
10:15
10:13
10:12
10:10
10:08
10:06
10:04
10:03

10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:50
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:30

4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:20
4:20
4:20
4:20
4:20
4:20
4:20
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45 De
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   17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 1 2 3 4 5  6  

7  8  9  10  11  12  13  

14  15  16  17  18

Muharram

Safar

MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

AUGUST 2026
SAFAR / RABI AL-AWAL 1448

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

AUGUST FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - AUGUST 2026

3:35
3:37
3:39
3:04
3:42
3:44
3:46
3:48
3:50
3:51
3:53
3:55
3:57
3:59
4:01
4:03
4:05
4:07
4:08
4:01
4:12
4:14
4:16
4:18
4:02
4:22
4:23
4:25
4:27
4:29
4:31

5:24
5:25
5:28
5:29
5:31
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:37
5:39
5:40
5:42
5:44
5:45
5:47
5:48
5:50
5:52
5:53
5:55
5:56
5:58
5:59
6:01
6:03
6:04
6:06
6:07
6:09
6:11
6:11

1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:07
1:07
1:06

1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30

6:25
6:24
6:23
6:21
6:20
6:19
6:18
6:17
6:15
6:14
6:13
6:12
6:10
6:09
6:08
6:06
6:05
6:04
6:02
6:01
5:59
5:58
5:56
5:55
5:53
5:51
5:50
5:48
5:47
5:45
5:44

6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

8:52
8:51
8:49
8:47
8:46
8:44
8:42
8:40
8:38
8:37
8:35
8:33
8:31
8:29
8:27
8:25
8:23
8:21
8:19
8:17
8:15
8:13
8:11
8:08
8:06
8:04
8:02
8:00
7:58
7:55
7:53

8:57
8:56
8:54
8:53
8:51
8:49
8:47
8:45
8:43
8:42
8:40
8:38
8:36
8:34
8:32
8:30
8:28
8:26
8:24
8:22
8:20
8:18
8:16
8:13
8:11
8:09
8:07
8:05
8:03
8:00
7:58

10:01
9:59
9:57
9:55
9:53
9:51
9:49
9:47
9:46
9:44
9:42
9:41
9:39
9:37
9:35
9:34
9:32
9:30
9:28
9:26
9:25
9:23
9:21
9:19
9:17
9:15
9:13
9:11
9:09
9:07
9:05

10:30
10:30
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:20

4:45
4:45
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30 De
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31     1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Safar

Rabi Al-Awal

Rabi Al-Awal

20 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27  

28 29 1 2 3 4 5

6  7  8  9  10  11  12  

13  14  15  16  17  18  19

MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com

Please donate generously.  Barclays Bank: Sort Code: 20-25-42   A/C No: 70090441 Sc
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

SEPTEMBER 2026
RABI AL-AWWAL / RABY AL-AKHIR 1448

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

SEPTEMBER FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - SEPTEMBER 2026

 21 22 23 24 25 26  

27 28 29 30 1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8  9  10  

11  12  13  14  15  16  17  

18  19  20

4:33
4:35
4:37
4:39
4:40
4:42
4:44
4:46
4:48
4:50
4:52
4:54
4:56
4:57
4:59
5:01
5:03
5:05
5:07
5:09
5:11
5:13
5:14
5:16
5:17
5:19
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:25

6:12
6:14
6:15
6:17
6:19
6:20
6:22
6:23
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:30
6:31
6:33
6:35
6:36
6:38
6:39
6:41
6:43
6:44
6:46
6:48
6:49
6:51
6:52
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:59

1:06
1:06
1:06
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:01
1:01
1:01
1:01
1:01
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:57
12:57
12:57
12:56

1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30

5:41
5:40
5:38
5:36
5:35
5:33
5:31
5:29
5:27
5:25
5:24
5:22
5:20
5:18
5:16
5:14
5:12
5:10
5:08
5:06
5:04
5:03
5:01
4:59
4:57
4:55
4:53
4:51
4:49
4:48

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:45
6:45
6:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15

7:49
7:47
7:44
7:42
7:40
7:38
7:35
7:33
7:31
7:28
7:26
7:24
7:22
7:19
7:17
7:15
7:12
7:10
7:08
7:05
7:03
7:01
6:59
6:56
6:54
6:52
6:49
6:47
6:45
6:44

7:54
7:52
7:49
7:47
7:45
7:43
7:40
7:38
7:36
7:33
7:31
7:29
7:27
7:24
7:22
7:20
7:17
7:15
7:13
7:10
7:08
7:06
7:04
7:01
6:59
6:57
6:54
6:52
6:50
6:49

9:03
9:01
8:59
8:57
8:55
8:53
8:51
8:49
8:47
8:45
8:43
8:41
8:39
8:37
8:35
8:33
8:31
8:29
8:27
8:25
8:22
8:20
8:18
8:16
8:14
8:12
8:10
8:08
8:06
8:04

9:20
9:20
9:20
9:20
9:20
9:20
9:15
9:15
9:15
9:15
9:15
9:15
9:15
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:45
8:30 
8:30
8:30

5:30
5:30
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
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28 29  30

Rabi Al-Awal

Rabi Al-Akhir

MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

OCTOBER 2026
RABI‘ AL-ĀKHIR / JUMĀDA AL-ŪLĀ 1448

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

OCTOBER FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - OCTOBER 2026

Rabi’ Al-Akhir

Jumada Al-Ula

 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8  

9  10  11  12  13  14  15  

16  17  18  19  20  21

    1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31

5:26
5:28
5:29
5:31
5:33
5:34
5:36
5:37
5:39
5:40
5:42
5:44
5:45
5:47
5:48
5:50
5:52
5:53
5:55
5:57
5:58
6:00
6:02
6:05
5:05
5:06
5:08
5:10
5:11
5:13
5:15

7:00
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:07
7:09
7:10
7:12
7:14
7:15
7:17
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:24
7:26
7:27
7:29
7:31
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:38
7:41
6:41
6:43
6:45
6:46
6:48
6:50
6:52

12:56
12:56
12:55
12:55
12:55
12:55
12:54
12:54
12:54
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50

1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

4:45
4:43
4:41
4:39
4:37
4:35
4:33
4:31
4:29
4:27
4:25
4:23
4:21
4:19
4:17
4:15
4:13
4:11
4:09
4:07
4:05
4:03
4:01
3:59
2:58
2:56
2:54
2:52
2:50
2:49
2:47

5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:15
4:15
4:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15

6:40
6:38
6:36
6:33
6:31
6:29
6:27
8:24
6:22
6:20
6:18
6:16
6:14
6:11
6:09
6:07
6:05
6:03
6:01
5:59
5:57
5:55
5:53
5:51
4:49
4:47
4:45
4:43
4:41
4:39
4:37

6:45
6:43
6:41
6:38
6:36
6:34
6:32
6:29
6:27
6:25
6:23
6:21
6:19
6:16
6:14
6:12
6:10
6:08
6:06
6:04
6:02
6:00
5:58
5:56
4:54
4:52
4:50
4:48
4:46
4:44
4:42

8:02
8:00
7:58
7:56
7:54
7:52
7:50
7:48
7:46
7:44
7:42
7:40
7:38
7:36
7:34
7:32
7:30
7:28
7:27
7:25
7:23
7:21
7:19
7:17
6:15
6:13
6:11
6:10
6:08
6:06
6:04

8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:45
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MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

NOVEMBER 2026
JUMĀDA AL-ŪLĀ / JUMĀDA AL-AKHIR  - 1448

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

NOVEMBER FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER 2026

Jumada Al-Ula

Jumada Al-Akhir

21   22

23 24 25 26 27 28  29

30 1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9  10  11  12  13  

14  15  16  17  18  19  20

5:17
5:18
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:25
5:26
5:28
5:30
5:31
5:33
5:35
5:36
5:38
5:40
5:41
5:43
5:45
5:46
5:48
5:49
5:51
5:52
5:54
5:55
5:57
5:58
6:00
6:01
6:02

6:54
6:55
6:57
6:59
7:01
7:02
7:04
7:06
7:08
7:09
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:16
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:23
7:25
7:27
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:35
7:36
7:38
7:39
7:41
7:42

11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:50
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:53
11:53
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:55

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00

2:45
2:43
2:42
2:40
2:38
2:37
2:35
2:34
2:32
2:31
2:29
2:28
2:26
2:25
2:24
2:22
2:21
2:20
2:19
2:18
2:17
2:16
2:15
2:14
2:13
2:12
2:11
2:10
2:09
2:09

3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:00
2:45
2:45
2:45
2:45
2:45
2:45
2:45
2:45

4:35
4:34
4:32
4:30
4:28
4:27
4:25
4:24
4:22
4:20
4:19
4:17
4:16
4:15
4:13
4:12
4:11
4:09
4:08
4:07
4:06
4:05
4:04
4:03
4:02
4:01
4:00
3:59
3:58
3:58

4:40
4:39
4:37
4:35
4:33
4:32
4:30
4:29
4:27
4:25
4:24
4:22
4:21
4:20
4:18
4:17
4:16
4:14
4:13
4:12
4:11
4:10
4:09
4:08
4:07
4:06
4:05
4:04
4:03
4:03

6:04
6:03
6:01
6:00
5:58
5:57
5:55
5:54
5:53
5:51
5:50
5:49
5:47
5:46
5:45
5:44
5:43
5:42
5:41
5:40
5:39
5:38
5:37
5:37
5:36
5:35
5:35
5:34
5:34
5:33

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

5:45
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:45

De
sig

n 
& 

Pr
ite

d 
by

 D
O

T 
PR

IN
TU

K 0
20

7 
39

2 
88

80

30     1
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MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve



• Evening Madrasah
• Adult Islamic Class
• Shariah Consultancy
• Muslim Nikah & Registration
• Advice, Information & Guidance

Contact:  Ateequr Rahman    07947 762 982     Lutfur Wahed        07738 523 309
                     MA Munim              07956 482 232               Syed Alam      07932 244 107

• Open Days, First Sunday of Every Months
   (11am - 5pm
• Weekly Islamic Circle for Sisters
• Weekly Islamic Studies Circle or Youth
• Saturday Madrasah

ACTIVITIES

DECEMBER 2026
JUMĀDA AL-ĀKHIRAH / RAJAB  - 1448

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN

DECEMBER FAJR ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA

DAY DATE BEGINS JAMA’AH SUNRISE BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH BEGINS JAMA’AH

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Evening Madrasa Saturday Madrasa and hifz Madrasa

PRAYER TIME TABLE - DECEMBER 2026

  1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29  30  31

6:04
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:24
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MASJID ABU BAKAR (NWKMA)
Charity Reg. No. 1073906 | Founded 1997

60 Crayford High Street, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4EF | Tel:  01322-552857 Web: www.nwkma.org Email: nwkma97@gmail.com
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TEL +44 (0) 1322 27  92 92
enquiries@adamsandmoore.co.uk | www.adamsandmoore.co.uk

Please contact us for accounts, tax returns,
payroll and all tax related matters.

Adams & Moore House
Instone Road
Dartford, Kent
DA1 2AG

Accountancy & Tax I Helping Clients Achieve


